5 Check, Adiustment, Maintenance

5.4 Replacing consumable

[ 5.4.1 Replacing the Screen ]

Screen Holder D
Round Makeup
Screw M6 Screen K

/ : Screen Holder B
= b

Screen Holder C

Screen Holder A

Half thread Bolt M12
Spring Washer M12
Washer M12

(M Remove Bran Case C and D (Refer to P.51).

©

Remove Bolt M12 (12 pcs), Round Makeup Screw (1 pc) and take out the
Screen Holders and Screens.

@ Clean the bran from the Screen Holders, Screens and places where parts
attach, and then install the new Screens.

NOTE

e |f bran, etc. is not removed, the screen may not set
correctly and could become damaged by vibration.

_57...



(5.4.2 Replacing the Screw

Inlet Assy Bolt M6

Head Assy

Bolt, Spring Washer M16 Bolt M10

L e

Screw Head\ ﬂ
Wiring Cover

Bolt M6

1

@ Remove the Bolt M6 (4 pcs) of Inlet Assy and take out the Inlet Assy.

@ Remove the Bolt M10 (6 pcs) of Head Assy and take out the Head Assy.

@ Remove the Bolt M6 (2 pcs) of Wiring Cover and take out the Wiring Cover.
@ Remove the Bolt M16 and take out the Screw Head, Screw.

® Insert a new screw into the main shaft and assemble in the reverse order.

_58_.



5 Check, Adiustment, Maintenance

| 5.4.3 Replacing the Polishing Roll

Handle
\

Polishing Roll B

Main Shaft

Polishing Roll A

(@D Insert the handles (accessary) into the two locations on the upper surface of
Polishing Roll B and screw them.

@ Pull the two Handles straight up so that Polishing Roll does not tilt.
@ Pull the Polishing Roll A in the same way.

@ Replace with a new Polishing Roll and assemble in the reverse order.,

...59_



[ 5.4.4 Replacing the Polishing Roll Rib |

Bolt, Washer M10

Polishing Roll Rib

Hex slotted Bolt M6 -
Polishing Roll B

@ Remove recessed Bolt M10 (12 pcs) from inside Polishing Roll B, hex slotted
Bolt (3 pcs) from outside, then take out the Polishing Roll Rib (3 pcs).

@ Replace with new Polishing Roll Rib and assemble in the reverse order.
e Do for Polishing Roll A on the same way.

._60..



